Ed.01 Rev.00
MPH
Metallized polypropylene film capacitor
MKP - Switching - High current
Main applications: Storage, high frequency, high ripple
current applications, input and output filtering in SMPSs,
resonant circuits, high-end audio applications
15.1 03.2003

Test conditions: Performance:
Temperature= +85±2°C Capacitance change≤ ±3%
Test duration= 1000h DF change≤ 0,0010 at 1kHz
Voltage applied= 1,25 x Ur(DC) IR≥ 50% of initial limit value
Test conditions: Performance:
Solder bath temperature= +260±5°C Capacitance change≤ ±1%
Dipping time (with heat screen)= 10±1s DF change≤ 0,0010 at1kHz
IR≥ 50% of limit value
Warning
This specification must be completed with the data given in the
“General technical information” chapter
MPH
Ed.01 Rev.00 03.200315.2
Vdc Vpk Cap. Dim. (mm) dV/dt Ipk Maximum ripple current (A r.m.s.) 20-100 kHz(2) ESR(3)    ICEL Code(1)
µF Dmax. L d V/µs A +25°C +35°C +45°C +55°C +65°C +75°C +85°C mΩ
100 200 1 13,4 19 0,8 10 10 9,2 8,5 7,8 7 6 4,9 4,5 15 MPH1104100*D
100 200 2 15,1 24 0,8 10 20 10,8 10 9,1 8,2 7 5,8 5,3 12 MPH1104200*E
100 200 3 18,2 24 1 10 30 12,1 11,2 10,3 9,2 8 6,5 5,9 11 MPH1104300*E
100 200 5 18,6 32 1 10 50 13,8 12,7 11,6 10,4 9 7,4 6,7 10 MPH1104500*J
100 200 10 22,8 38 1 10 100 15 15 14,2 12,7 11 9 8,2 9 MPH1105100*L
100 200 20 25,4 57 1 10 200 15 15 15 15 13,6 11,1 10 8 MPH1105200*S
100 200 30 30,4 57 1 10 300 15 15 15 15 15 12,4 11,4 6 MPH1105300*S
200 400 1 13 32 0,8 15 15 7,3 7,3 7,3 7,3 7,2 5,9 5,4 20 MPH1204100*J
200 400 2 17,7 32 0,8 15 30 12 12 11,3 10,1 8,7 7,1 6,5 15 MPH1204200*J
200 400 3 18,9 38 1 15 45 15 13,8 12,6 11,3 9,8 8 7,3 13 MPH1204300*L
200 400 5 21,8 44 1 15 75 15 15 14,7 13,1 11,4 9,3 8,5 11 MPH1204500*N
200 400 10 26,1 57 1 15 150 15 15 15 15 13,8 11,1 10 9 MPH1205100*S
200 400 20 36,5 57 1 15 300 15 15 15 15 15 14,1 12,8 6 MPH1205200*S
400 800 1 18,1 38 1 20 20 9,5 9,5 9,5 9,5 9,5 7,8 7,1 19 MPH1404100*L
400 800 2 22,7 44 1 20 40 15 15 15 13,4 11,6 9,5 8,7 15 MPH1404200*N
400 800 3 27,5 44 1 20 60 15 15 15 15 13,1 10,7 9,8 12 MPH1404300*N
400 800 5 30,2 57 1 20 100 15 15 15 15 15 12,5 11,4 10 MPH1404500*S
400 800 10 42,3 57 1 20 200 15 15 15 15 15 15 14,1 6 MPH1405100*S
(1)Change the * symbol with the needed capacitance  tolerance code: J=±5%, K=±10%, M=±20%
(2) Maximum ripple current as function of case temperature. (3) Max values for f=20÷100kHz
MPH wire leads style article table (different values available upon request)
Vdc Vpk Cap. Dim. (mm) dV/dt Ipk Maximum ripple current (A r.m.s.) 20-100 kHz(2) ESR(3)    ICEL Code(1)